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From:
To:
Date:

Subject:

Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Tuesday, October 26, 1999 8:20 PM

Snailmail enroute:

Page 1 of 1

Dear Tom:

| posted a snailmail to you today containing 14 photos. This will be a partial shipment that covers onty
Thomas Blakeney, Sarah Roberts Biakeney, Warren C. Holliman and Mary Polly Blakeney. Also a few
shots of Thomas' reconstructed house.

As far as | know, pictures do not exist of Comelius, Charles and Mary Polly Blakeney. Most of the above
mentioned photos are of grave stones. No pictures exist of Uriah but ! will be sending you shots of Lt. James
Franklin Holliman's grave. He was the POW at Johnson's island Prison in Lake Erie. He was my g-g-uncle. |
remember that you are kin to him. Do you have a good picture of my g-grandpa, John Thomas Holliman,
who was James Franklin's brother ??? You must be kin to him also. | have several great pics of him and
wife, Martha Jane, and their grave sites.

| must get some more copies made off my negatives. These photos have been a big attraction.
another batch off to you in a few days. Let me know your reaction to the first batch.

Best regards, Doc

1l get
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From: webit@ghg.net <webit@mailman.ghg.net>

To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Monday, October 25, 1999 12:50 AM

Subject: Re: Confirm postal address.

Dear Doc,
My mailing address is:

400 Oaklawn
League City, Texas 77573

Please let me know about expenses (postage, photo processing, etc.) Damn,
I wish | could have been there.

Talk to you later,

Tom

At 08:27 PM 10/24/99 -0400, you wrote:
> Dear Tom: Doc
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From: webit@ghg.net <webit@mailman.ghg.net>

To: Doc and Phyilis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Sunday, October 24, 1999 4:40 AM

Subject: Re: The "Sipsey Safari"

Page 1 of 1

Dear Doc,

| would love to have a pic of alt of them to post on our pages, but my
direct ancestors would be what | would start with:

Cornelious Holliman, son of James G., Sr. - 1792-1862

Charles Holliman, son of James G., Sr. - 1795-1850

Uriah H. Holliman, son of Cornelious, 1818-1862

Warren C. Holliman, son of Charles, 1833-1908 (you have already been kind
enough to send me a sepia of Warren)

Mary Polly Blakeney, daughter of Thomas, 1835-1896

Thomas Blakeney, son of William, 1800-1892

William Biakeney, son of Capt. John, 1763-1808

Capt John W. Blakeney, 1732-1832

Glad to hear the trip was so much fun and so successful. You don't know

how much | wish | could have been there. Maybe | could join you next spring.

It could be | could include those cemetery photos on our site, also. How
many do you have altogether?

| need to get some shuteye, so I'll talk to you later.
Yer cuz,
Tom

At 07:21 PM 10/23/99 -0400, you wrote:

> Dear Tom: " -

>} will send you refresher listings of who is buried where, so that you can
>refresh your memory. Thomas had a mulatto daughter
>named Sarah also, but we couldn't find records of her. 1 got copies of
>Thomas' last will and his petition to keep Jerry and Sarah as his own
>after the Civil War ! Adolph is a wonderful host and the hunting
>camp is ours whenever we want to explore some more! ™ | now
>have about 20 topo maps that | want to cover.
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From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date:  Saturday, October 23, 1999 7:21 PM

Subject: The "Sipsey Safari"

Dear Tom:

You were sorely missed ! | left here on Oct 1 and drove to Reed,s home [="Jim Blake] at Sociat Circle, GA:
418 miles. We messed around there for 2 days and then went over to Birmingham and stayed overnight at
his sister's place. Then we drove over to Northport, AL, to Adolph Blakeney's beautiful home on Tuscaloosa
Lake, stayed a few hours, and then went down to Adoiph,s hunting camp at Newtonville in Fayette Co.
Wonderful accommodations: bunk house plus an extra home, exceilent baths, kitchen, living room, etc. All
the comforts of home ! Adolph stayed with us and took us around in his Jeep Cherokee to visit the sites. He
also provided enhanced photos of old Thomas, grandson of Capt. John: William, son of Thomas, and my
great grandpa {Wiliiam was killed in the Civil War in 1863]: and a wonderful photo of an old bearded
character who might be William [1762-1808), son of Capt. John 111! We are working to confirm the
identification. You have received a forward concerning the cemeteries that we photographed. Wait Holliman
from Pelham, AL, was with us for two days but had to ileave. Reed, Adolph and | worked for 5 days as hard
as we could go. Reed had to get back to work in GA, or | wouid have been there il yet !! We uncovered
more new questions than we got answers which means, if my health holds out, I'll be going back next spring
[April ?] to start a whole new line of search and research on the east side of the Sipsey. We worked only on
the cemeteries on the west side.

Adolph is the son of Lanthus Blakeney, M.D., who was the Newtonviile doctor for 50 years. Adolph is 79 but
stronger than any of the rest of us. Adolph's grandfather was Newton David Blakeney who was the son of
William [killed in the War]. | have some wonderful photos of * Uncle Newt" made in May, 1937. He died the
following winter.

| shot hundreds of photos of gravestones, both Holliman and Blakeney. 1 got excellent photos of Warren C.
Holliman and Mary Polly Blakeney ! Also Lt. James Franklin Holliman and Pvt. John Thomas Holliman [my
g-grandpa). Photos of ‘ol Thomas' house [1832] being restored, Thomas' grave, his wife, Sarah's, grave and
many others. | will send you refresher listings of who is buried where, so that you can refresh your memory.

Now, you must teli me whose photo you wish to receive. For example, | found 101 relatives buried in the
Shepherd Cemetery at Newtonville to include one of my g-g-grandfathers who we thought was lost to
history: Francis Richard Baker. 1shot 101 frames in that cemetery ! Every photo | made came out perfect
! The weather was beautiful but it rained on the {ast day but that didn't stop us. We visited Thomas'
mulatto son, Jenry's grave, near Northport, and had one of his living grandsons with us {Willie Blakeney] .

On the trip, | met and photographed 2 of Jemy's grandsons: Walter in Birmingham, and Willie in Tuscaloosa.
Incidentally, Jerry lived 105 years !! Thomas had a mulatto daughter named Sarah also, but we couldn't find
records of her.

We ate most of our meals in the town of Fayette [about 9 miles from the hunting camp} and we spent some
time in the Courthouse and Library. | got copies of Thomas' last will and his petition to keep Jerry and Sarah
as his own after the Civil War !

Get in touch: speak up on your wants. | have photos of people and stones to send to you. | would work
around Newtonville for several months, given the chance. Adolph is a wonderful hast and the hunting camp
is ours whenever we want to explore some more !

This could go on for several days ! The “Safari" was all that we could hope for given the limited time. | will
probably drive all the way to Fayette Co. next time so that | can stay as long as my motivation will allow ! |
need about 2 more weeks to explore the west bank and some surrounding counties. | now have about 20
topo maps that | want to cover.
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Come back when you can. What can | do for you ??  Warmest regards, RBH

~
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A CHART OF CONSANGUINITY

"Kinship Chart"
Helps to identify the relationship of those sharing common ancestors.
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G = Great/Grand GGP = Great Grand Parents

2C1R = Second Cousin, Once Removed

GN = Grand Nephew/Niece

3GP = Great Great Grand Parents

5GP = Great Great Great Great Grand Parents

O = Original Ancestors
R =Removed
S = Sibling (brother or sister)

Locate the other person along the left hand column, according to his relationship to the same Original
Ancestors and where the two lines cross indicates the relationship of the two people to each other. If
needed, the pattern can easily be extended.

If you and I have the same Parents (P), then we are Siblings (S).

If my Grandparents (GP) are also your Grandparents (GP), then you and 1 are first cousins (1C).

My Great Grand Mother's brother is my Great Grand Uncle, so I'm his GGN, because our Original
Ancestors are their Parents (P), and are also my Great Great Grand Parents (GGGP).

In reverse, if someone is your third cousin (3C), it means that you both share the same great-great-
grandparents (3GP).

Be sure to use the nearest Original Ancestors that you share or you can come up with such ridiculous

things as:

e Since my Grandparents are my son's Great-Grandparents, therefore my Son is my first cousin, once
removed (1CIR). Whoa...!

Kith or Kin

ameeatt e e e So e en ot o v A are s mmeaaes o5 2 2
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HALF -"Half" means you share only one parent. Example: half-brothers may have the same father but
different mothers, etc.

STEP - A close legal relationship that's not blood kin such as step-mother, step-brother, step-son.
DOUBLE FIRST COUSINS - Are first cousins twice, once on their father's side and once on their
mother's side, since their father's sibling married their mother's sibling.

IN-LAW - They are not really blood kin but are treated as such because they married blood kin.
Example: Your Mother-in-law is not really your mother but is treated as such because you married her
daughter/son. Also your brother-in-law is legally your brother because he married your sister.

ANOTHER METHOD - The number of "G" you share is the number of cousins you are. The
difference in "G" is the number "Removed". Example: Two people who have the same great-grand-
parents (2G) are second cousins (2C). If the great-grand-parents (2G) of one person are the great-
great-grand-parents (3G) of the other person, then those two people are second cousins, once
removed (2CIR). They share 2G with a difference of 1G (3-2=1). Compare the chart.

There is another version at the State Library of North Carolina.

LE FastCounter

Copyright © 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999
John Longstreet Rhymes
New Orleans

AT SR, SRS S
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From: Tom Holcomb <webit@ghg.net>

To: Deanna Holm <HolmHogs@aol.com>; Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-
plus.net>; Terry Eamon <eamon@hal-pc.org>; Reed Blakeney
<JimBlake@aol.com>; A. L. Blakeney <alb21@cobra.simplecom.net>; Marti
Arbuckle <marti1002@hotmail.com>; Bonnie Anderson <bonnie@transport.com>

Date:  Tuesday, July 27, 1999 9:57 PM

Subject: New Address & Phone #

| wanted everybody to know my new address & phone number:

Tom Holcomb

400 Oaklawn

League City, Texas 77573
281-316-0100
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From: Tom Holcomb <webit@ghg.net>

To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Saturday, July 24, 1999 1:17 PM

Subject: Re: In sympathy:

Page 1 of 1

Dear Doc,

Thanks for letting me know. I'll send Reed my sympathy. Was he close to
this brother, and do you have his mailing address? How long did he have
this cancer?

Doc, I'm going to moving in a week or so. I'll be sending you my mailing
address to confirm it, but | think at this point that it's going to be:

400 Oaklawn
League City, Texas 77573

Or | might be renting a PO box. I'll let you know for sure. | wanted to
let you know before | forget to tell you.

That really is too bad about Reed's brother, especially after the death of
his wife only earlier this year. Poor guy.

| understand your wife's surgery went fine-- glad to hear that. Let me know
how she's doing.

Yer cuz,

Tom

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date: Friday, July 23, 1999 9:36 PM
Subject: In sympathy:

Dear Tom:

Revis Duin Blakeney [10 Sept. 1912 -- 23 July 1999], Reed's oldest
brother, died tonight. He was a victim of brain and lung cancer. |
thought that you should know.  Your pal, RBH





image3.jpeg
Page 1 of 1

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date:  Saturday, July 24, 1999 9:11 PM

Subject: Re: Duin Blakeney

Dear Tom:

I'm not sure that | know how long Duin had the cancer. | do know that it was in his lungs and metastacised to
his brain. When | first met Reed online about 5 months back, he commented then that he had an older
brother dying from cancer. Reed has certainly had more than his share of grief this year.

'm going to forward to you a set of documents from Eric Newsom, a descendant of Sarah Robents, the first
wife of old Thomas Blakeney [1800-1896] of Newtonville, AL. The set provides 10 pages of notes on
Thomas Blakeney [real good stuff] and 104 pages on the pedigree of Sarah Roberts. | downloaded it all !!
Sarah was my g-g-g-grandma, so | need this stuff in my files. As soon as | mail this, | try to forward
Newsom's work.

The wife's eye gets better by the day and she already has been restored to 20:20 vision. She will have the
ieft eye fixed this fall.

Nothing much eise to report. | sent Reed a supportive letter.

More to come. Yor Cuz
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From: Tom Holcomb <webit@ghg.net>

To: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
Date:  Tuesday, July 06, 1999 1:33 AM

Subject: Re: Checked the website:

Dear Doc,

Thanks for the kind comment about the website. | keep trying to improve it
as ideas occur to me. I've also got 2-3 other cemetery sites to post there, _
as soon as | find out the names of them: Eldora Holliman and her second
husband, Clyde Holcomb, are buried together in a Titus County, Texas,
cemetery, but | don't know the name of it. Same with some other ancestors
(no relation to you): Edna McKinnon Jones, daughter of William Eimo
McKinnon, is buried in Victoria, Texas. Her husband Wilson Jones and his
parents, Edward Jones and Martha Hill Jones, are buried in Gilmer, Upshur
County, Texas. | just need to get the names of the cemeteries. | also need
to get that love letter posted somehow--the one from James Franklin Holliman
to Rebecca Utley Stewart. There's also some narrative written by others
that would make interesting reading. I'm still doing the head-scratchin' to
figger out the best place fer them thangs. I'll come up with a plan soon,

I'm sure.

Yes, William would be Bellzy Ann's father by Elizabeth Clanton. A picture
of him is a valuable find. Adolph is the one that makes his living with
genealogy, right?

That's really interesting stuff that so much Cherokee blood is associated
with the Blakeney surname. | think | told you my Dad once said (I think)
that I'm 1/64 Cherokee. That's evidently where it came from. Did Reed talk
about that a lot in his book? He needs to get that published so | can read
it. | wrote my Dad about it.

I'd best turn in for now and get my beauty rest.

Until tomorrow,

Yer pal,

Tom

----- Original Message-----

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net-

Date: Monday, July 05, 1999 9:40 PM
Subject: Checked the website:
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Doc and Phyllis Holliman

From: Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: <webit@ghg.net>
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2000 10:37 PM

Subject:  Blakeney reunion

Dear Cuz:

| guess that | do know about that reunion in attachment #10: | will be the guest speaker next August !!!!!
That is the reunion of Capt. John descendants, and the secretary of the organization is Phyllis Ann Lyday

at: plyday@usgs.gov If you drop her an e-mail, she will tell you all about our website which now
contains lots of photos of ancestors. The next reunion will be in August at Shepherd Church ["Shepherd #4"]
in Newtonville, AL [Fayette County]. The cemetery attached to this church contains 101 of my relatives to
include Bellzy Ann Blakeney Baker [my great grandmother and daughter of William who died in the Civil
War] , and her husband, George Washington Baker. His parents [my g-g-grandparents] are also buried
there. Shepherd Church is only a few miles from the grave yards containing many of our ancestors and less
than a half mile from the hunting camp of Adolph Blakeney where we stayed last October !!

| don't know Douglas Blakeney but | will soon get in touch with him. I'm sure that James Reed Blakeney
knows him well.

For the program next August, I'm going to read a bunch of Civil War letters from Lt. James Franklin
Holliman [son of Uriah H. Holliman] to his sweetheart, Rebecca Utley Stewart. James was captured in the
battle at Missionary Ridge [Chattanooga, TN] and spent 2 years in the Yankee prison camp, Johnsons
Island, in Lake Erie. That prison camp site is currently under archeological excavation and | am in touch with
the Chief Archeologist. James and Rebecca are buried in the Holliman-Stewart Cemetery near Bluff, AL,
and you have the topo map to identify the site. We photographed that site last October.

Keep in touch and | will see what James Reed Blakeney knows about Douglas. They are probably cousins.
This is good stuff, however fragmentary, and we should work it into our notes. Thank you kindly for sharing
with me.

I'll try to digest all the fine attachments and see what is new to me and | will get back to you. We are going to
get together yet in Newtonville !!  Fondly, Yor Cuz
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From:  Doc and Phyllis Holliman <holliman@i-plus.net>
To: webit@ghg.net <webit@ghg.net>

Date:  Sunday, November 07, 1999 11:02 PM
Subject: Marked grave located !

Dear Tom:

| have found the grave of Mary Polly Lucas Holliman, wife of Uriah H. Holliman, and related to you. She is
buried in a well marked grave at Springhill Cemetery just north of Bluff, AL. You can find the site on the
Bluff Quad Topo that | ordered for you.

She was my g-g-grandma. Her son, John Thomas, my g-grandpa. He is buried at Caine's Ridge and |
photographed his grave. She went to Okolona, Miss. in 1863 to nurse her husband and son, Charles Daniel,
in the final stages of measles and pneumonia: both died. They are buried as "Unknowns” in a CSA cemetery
in Okolona. She rode back to Bluff while suffering with the measles. She bore 13 children, became a herb
doctor and midwife, delivered most of the babies in Fayette County, and lived to a ripe oid age.

This is one grave that | am not going to miss next April. Hope you enjoyed my letter to Deanna. | owed her
big time. Thought that you might like to hear of Thomas' philanderings and the results. Jerry had at least
two more kids than listed on my letter to Walt Holliman. | interviewed and photographed two of Jerry's
grandsons: one in Birmingham and the other in Tuscaloosa. Willie, in Tuscaloosa, showed us Jemy's
gravesite.

I'i try to remember to send you copies of anything that tells of the "Sipsey Safari”. Sounds like you are super
busy. Best regards, RBH








